
Reversi
Stroller/Poussette/Cochecito

Read all instructions before assembly and use of product.
KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE.

Lire les instructions avant l’assemblage et l’utilisation du produit.
CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de ensamblar y usar el producto.
GUARDE LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA USO FUTURO.

©2019 Evenflo Company, Inc. 25701532 05/2019

STROLLER
Up to 50 lbs (22.7 kg)
Up to 45 in. (114.3 cm)

POUSSETTE
Jusqu’à 22,7 kg (50 lb)
Jusqu’à 114,3 cm (45 po)

COCHECITO
Hasta 22.7 kg (50 lb)
Hasta 114.3 cm (45 in)
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Failure to follow these warnings and the  
instructions increases the risk of serious injury or death.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA PLEASE FOLLOW ALL 

INSTRUCTIONS AND KEEP 
USER GUIDE FOR FUTURE 
USE.

 ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.

 NEVER LEAVE child  
unattended. 

 AVOID SERIOUS INJURY from 
falling or sliding out. Always use 
seat belt. CHECK to make sure 
seat belt is fastened securely by 
tightening the straps.

 STRANGULATION HAZARD: 
NEVER hang strings or toys 
from stroller. 

 TO PREVENT STROLLER FROM 
BEING IN A HAZARDOUS, 
UNSTABLE CONDITION,   
never place parcels or other 
items on the stroller handle or 
canopy. DO NOT place more 
than 10 lbs (4.5 kg) in the  
storage basket.

 TO PREVENT TIPPING, DO NOT 
place more than 1 lb (0.45 kg) in 
the cup holder. 

 TO AVOID BURNS, never place 
hot beverages in the cup holder.

 TO AVOID STRESS AND TO 
PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, 
UNSTABLE CONDITION ON 
STROLLER, stroller is intended 
for a child who weighs up to 
50lbs (22.7 kg) and up to 45 
inches in height. Never use with 
more than one child at a time. 

 NEVER USE STROLLER ON 
STAIRWAYS or escalators. 

 NEVER USE STROLLER while 
jogging, roller-blading, skating, 
or similar activity. 

 AVOID FINGERS FROM 
GETTING CAUGHT IN 
STROLLER: Use care when 
opening and closing the stroller. 

 ALWAYS check to make sure 
stroller is completely latched 
open before using it.

 DO NOT use storage basket to 
carry a child.

 NEVER LET A CHILD stand on 
any part of the stroller. Child 
could fall and be injured.

 STROLLER IS NOT A TOY.  
NEVER allow children to play 
with stroller.

 DISCONTINUE USING YOUR 
STROLLER if it becomes  
damaged or broken.
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Failure to follow these warnings and the  
instructions increases the risk of serious injury or death.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA NEVER use stroller frame  

without the toddler seat or  
car seat attached.

   ONLY USE EVENFLO 
SAFEMAX™ INFANT CAR 
SEATS OR ANY VERSION OF 
THE LITEMAX™ INFANT CAR 
SEAT WITH THIS STROLLER:

 - NEVER use any other  
manufacturer’s car seats with 
this stroller.

 - ALWAYS CHECK to make sure 
the car seat is securely latched 
into the car seat adapters by  
lifting up on it.

 - AVOID SERIOUS INJURY TO 
YOUR CHILD FROM FALLING 
OR SLIDING OUT OF THE 
INFANT CAR SEAT :

• NEVER remove toddler seat 
from the stroller frame with 
child in it.

• ALWAYS ensure that the seat 
is securely attached on both 
sides of the stroller frame.

• ALWAYS snugly secure your 
child in the car seat with the 
harness.

 - NEVER place car seat in the 
toddler seat.
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WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIARisque accru de blessures graves, voire mortelles, si ces 

avertissements et les instructions ne sont pas suivis.

 MERCI DE LIRE CES 
INSTRUCTIONS 
ATTENTIVEMENT ET DE 
CONSERVER CE GUIDE POUR 
UNE UTILISATION FUTURE.

 LE MONTAGE DOIT ÊTRE 
EFFECTUÉ PAR UN ADULTE.

 NE JAMAIS laisser l’enfant sans 
surveillance.

 ÉVITER LES BLESSURES 
GRAVES occasionnées par chute 
ou glissement hors de la 
poussette. Toujours utiliser la 
ceinture de sécurité. VÉRIFIER 
que la ceinture de sécurité est 
correctement bouclée en 
resserrant les sangles.

 DANGER D’ÉTRANGLEMENT : 
NE PAS suspendre de cordons 
ou de jouets à la poussette.

 AFIN D’ÉVITER QUE LA 
POUSSETTE PRÉSENTE UN 
DANGER D’INSTABILITÉ,  
ne jamais placer d’autres 
paquets ou articles sur la 
poignée de la poussette ou sur la 
capote. NE PAS mettre plus de 
4,5 kg (10 lb) dans le panier de 
rangement.

 POUR ÉVITER TOUT 
BASCULEMENT, NE PAS mettre 
plus de 0,45 kg (1 lb) dans le 
porte-tasse.

 POUR ÉVITER LES BRÛLURES,  
ne jamais mettre des boissons 
chaudes dans le porte-tasse.

 POUR ÉVITER DE LA PRESSION 
EXCESSIVE SUR LE CHÂSSIS ET 
QUE LA POUSSETTE PRÉSENTE 
UN DANGER D’INSTABILITÉ, 
celle-ci est conçue pour n’être 
utilisée que par un seul enfant 
pesant jusqu’à 22,7 kg (50 lb) et 
mesurant jusqu’à 114,3 cm (45 
po). N’utiliser que par un seul 
enfant à la fois.

 NE JAMAIS UTILISER LA 
POUSSETTE SUR UN ESCALIER 
ou un escalier roulant.

 NE JAMAIS UTILISER LA 
POUSSETTE SUR UN ESCALIER 
en faisant du jogging, du patin en 
ligne, du patinage ou toute autre 
activité similaire.

 ÉVITER TOUT PINCEMENT DES 
DOIGTS DANS LA POUSSETTE : 
Faire attention lors du pliage et du 
dépliage de la poussette. 
TOUJOURS vérifier que la 
poussette est bien ouverte avant 
toute utilisation.

 NE PAS se servir du panier de 
rangement pour transporter un 
enfant.
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WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIARisque accru de blessures graves, voire mortelles, si ces 

avertissements et les instructions ne sont pas suivis.

 NE JAMAIS LAISSER L’ENFANT 
se mettre debout sur aucune 
partie de la poussette. L’enfant 
peut tomber et se blesser.

 LA POUSSETTE N’EST PAS UN 
JOUET. NE JAMAIS 
PERMETTRE aux enfants de 
jouer avec la poussette.

 CESSER D’UTILISER LA 
POUSSETTE si elle est 
endommagée ou cassée.

 NE JAMAIS utiliser le châssis de 
la poussette sans le siège pour 
tout-petit ou sans le siège d’auto 
attaché.

 UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE 
SIÈGE D’AUTO POUR 
NOURRISSON SAFEMAX™ 
D’EVENFLO OU TOUTE AUTRE 
VERSION DU SIÈGE D’AUTO 
POUR NOURRISSON LITEMAX™ 
D’EVENFLO AVEC CETTE 
POUSSETTE :

 - NE JAMAIS utiliser de sièges 
d’auto conçus par d’autres 
fabricants avec cette poussette.

 - TOUJOURS S’ASSURER que le 
siège d’auto pour nourrisson est 
bien enclenché dans les 
montants de siège d’auto en 
tentant de le soulever.

 - ÉVITER LES BLESSURES 
GRAVES À L’ENFANT 
OCCASIONNÉES PAR CHUTE 
OU GLISSEMENT HORS DU 
SIÈGE D’AUTO POUR 
NOURRISSON :

• NE JAMAIS retirer le siège 
pour tout-petit du châssis de 
la poussette si un enfant est 
assis dans celui-ci.

• TOUJOURS S’ASSURER que 
le siège est bien attaché des 
deux côtés du châssis de la 
poussette.

• TOUJOURS positionner 
l’enfant confortablement et 
de manière sécuritaire dans 
le siège à l’aide du harnais.

 - NE JAMAIS placer le siège 
d’auto dans le siège pour 
tout-petit.
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Parts / Pièces

Please check that you have all the 
parts shown below before  

assembling product. If you are  
missing any parts, please contact 

ParentLink at 1-800-233-5921.

2x

Vérifier la disponibilité de toutes les 
pièces ci-dessous avant d’assembler 
le produit. Si des pièces manquent, 

appeler le service ParentLink au 
1-800-233-5921.

Front Wheels / 
Roues avant

Seat and Frame /  
Siège et châssis

Rear  Wheels / 
Roues arrière

Cup Holder / 
Porte-tasse 2x

Car seat adapters /  
Adaptateurs pour 

siège d’auto
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Assembly / Assemblage

2

1

CLICK! 
CLIC!

To attach front wheels, push wheel 
onto front leg tube until it clicks into 
place. Repeat on other side.

Pull on wheels to make sure both of 
them are attached.

Pour attacher les roues avant, pousser 
la roue sur le tube de roue avant jusqu’à 
enclenchement. Répéter de l’autre côté.

Tirer sur les roues pour s’assurer qu’elles 
sont toutes deux bien attachées.

2

To attach rear wheels ( with grey brake), 
push wheel onto rear leg tube until it 
clicks into place.  Repeat on other side.

Pull on wheels to make sure both of 
them are attached.

Pour attacher les roues arrière (avec le 
frein gris), pousser la roue sur le tube 
de roue arrière jusqu’à enclenchement. 
Répéter de l’autre côté.

Tirer sur les roues pour s’assurer qu’elles 
sont toutes deux bien attachées.

Grey / Gris

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Brake levers point toward
rear of stroller  

/ Les leviers de frein pointent 
vers l’arrière de la poussette
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1

To open / Pour ouvrir

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Squeeze the frame release levers then 
pull up on the handles.

Presser les deux leviers de déblocage 
du châssis puis soulever les poignées.

2

3
Press down on the fold latch with your 
foot until it clicks into place. Frame 
structure will be horizontal. Check 
handles to ensure stroller is securely 
extended and locked into position.

Appuyer sur le levier de pliage avec 
le pied jusqu’à enclenchement. La 
structure du châssis se trouvera 
en position horizontale. Vérifier 
les poignées pour s’assurer que la 
poussette est correctement dépliée et 
bloquée en position.
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Cup Holder / Porte-tasse

To attach cup holder, rotate cup 
holder and slide down on the mount 
as shown.

Pour attacher le porte-tasse, 
le tourner et le faire glisser sur le 
montant, comme illustré.

1

2

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Swivel Wheels / Roues pivotantes

Swivel wheels lock for use on rough 
surfaces, such as gravel or stones.
To lock the swivel wheels, push up on 
the wheel lock.
To unlock, push down.
A click will indicate the wheels have 
locked or unlocked.

Les roues pivotantes se verrouillent 
pour toute utilisation sur des surfaces 
inégales, comme le gravier ou les 
cailloux.
Pour bloquer les roues pivotantes, 
relever le levier de blocage de roue.
Pour débloquer, appuyer.
Un clic se fera entendre, indiquant 
que les roues sont verrouillées ou 
déverrouillées.

CLICK! 
CLIC!

1
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2

Brakes / Freins

1

Always lock both brakes. 
Make sure brakes are on by trying to push the stroller.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIAToujours serrer les deux freins.

S’assurer d’avoir engagé les freins en essayant de pousser la poussette.

To lock, press lever DOWN on 
both rear wheels.

Pour serrer les freins, APPUYER sur le 
levier des deux roues arrière.

To unlock, press lever UP on  
both rear wheels.

Pour desserrer les freins, SOULEVER le 
levier des deux roues arrière.

CLICK! 
CLIC!

CLICK! 
CLIC!
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2

Removing Seat / Retirer le siège

1
To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER as shown

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away 
from stroller.

Pour retirer le siège :
• appuyer sur les languettes situées 

de chaque côté du siège VERS LE 
CENTRE DE LA POUSSETTE comme 
illustré;

• retirer le siège du châssis.

IMPORTANT : NE PAS retirer les 
languettes de la poussette.
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Before attaching seat to stroller, CHECK to make sure the mounts are in the most 
upright position. 

If they are not set to the upright position, you will need to squeeze the handle at the 
top of the seat and rotate them as shown.

IMPORTANT: If they are not in the most upright position you will not be able to 
properly attach the seat to the stroller mounts.

1

Attaching Seat / Attacher le siège

Avant d’attacher le siège à la poussette, VÉRIFIER que les montants sont en position 
entièrement droite.

Si les montants ne sont pas droits, appuyer sur la poignée en haut du siège et faire 
pivoter les montants comme illustré.

IMPORTANT : Si ceux-ci ne sont pas en position entièrement droite, il ne sera pas 
possible d’attacher correctement le siège aux montants de la poussette.
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Attaching Seat  (cont.) / Attacher le siège (suite)

3

CLICK! 
CLIC!

4 CLICK! 
CLIC!

To attach seat, lower seat and attach 
mounts onto BOTH sides of the stroller 
frame until they click into place.

PULL UP on both sides of the seat to 
ensure it is securely attached before 
placing the child in it. 

Pour attacher le siège, baisser celui-ci 
et attacher les montants des DEUX 
côtés du châssis de la poussette jusqu’à 
enclenchement.

TIRER sur les deux côtés du siège afin 
de s’assurer qu’il est bien attaché avant 
d’y mettre un enfant.

2
Stretch the seat open as shown.

Bien ouvrir et étirer le siège comme 
illustré.
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3

1

2

A A

CLICK! 
CLIC!

To attach the harness and waist straps 
to the crotch buckle, insert the buckle 
tongues A into the crotch buckle as 
shown.
 

Pour attacher le harnais et les sangles 
de la ceinture à la boucle d’entrejambe, 
insérer les languettes de la boucle A 
dans la boucle d’entrejambe comme 
illustré.

To unlock the harness, Push the button 
on the crotch buckle, pull buckle 
tongues out of crotch buckle, and slide 
shoulder straps off child.
 

Pour débloquer le harnais, pousser le 
bouton sur la boucle d’entrejambe, 
tirer les languettes hors de celle-ci et 
faire glisser les sangles d’épaules pour 
libérer l’enfant.

To adjust harness around your child, 
slide retainer to tighten shoulder and 
waist straps by pulling on the free end 
of the strap as shown.
 

Pour ajuster le harnais autour de 
l’enfant, faire glisser les attaches pour 
serrer les sangles d’épaules et de la 
ceinture en tirant sur l’extrémité libre 
de la sangle, comme illustré.

Adjusting Harness / Réglage du harnais
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4

5

6

To loosen the waist straps, push the 
tab on the buckle tongue and pull.
 

Pour desserrer les sangles de la 
ceinture, appuyer sur la butée située 
sur la languette de la boucle et tirer.

To loosen shoulder straps, slide the 
retainer down.
 

Pour desserrer les sangles d’épaule, 
faire glisser l’attache vers le bas.

To change shoulder strap height 
positions, reach one hand behind the 
stroller and push the retainer out to 
the front of seat then reinsert into the 
desired set of slots that are closest to 
your child’s shoulder.

Repeat with other harness strap.

When re-inserting the harness straps
MAKE SURE to always place both 
harness straps at the same height 
setting.

 

Pour changer la hauteur des sangles d’épaule, passer la main derrière la 
poussette et pousser l’attache vers le devant du siège, puis réinsérer dans les 
fentes correspondant à la hauteur des épaules de l’enfant.

Répéter l’opération pour l’autre sangle du harnais.

Quand les sangles du harnais sont insérées de nouveau, S’ASSURER de 
positionner les deux sangles à la même hauteur.

EN
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4

2

Canopy / Capote

3

To open or close canopy, push to the 
front or the rear of the stroller.

Pour ouvrir or replier la capote, la 
pousser vers l’avant ou vers l’arrière de 
la poussette.

To extend the canopy further pull flap 
out as shown.

Pour étirer la capote encore plus, tirer 
sur le rabat comme illustré.

1
Fasten snaps on both sides of the  
canopy as shown.

Attacher les boutons-pressions sur 
les deux côtés de la capote comme 
illustré.
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Reclining Seat / Inclinaison du siège

To recline seat, squeeze handle and pull 
seat down into one of three positions.

Pour incliner le siège, appuyer sur la 
poignée et baisser le siège pour choisir 
l’une des trois positions.

To place seat in upright position,  
squeeze handle and pull up.

Pour redresser le siège, appuyer sur la 
poignée et soulever le siège.

1

2

3
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2

Folding Stroller with seat / Pliage de la poussette avec siège

DO NOT fold stroller when seat is in reverse 
or reclined position.

Before folding, adjust seat to upright 
position and place seat on frame facing 
forward. 

To fold the stroller, lift up on the fold latch 
as shown.

1

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Squeeze the levers on handles and pull 
stroller frame up.

Push down on stroller until it latches closed.

Stroller will stand on its own when folded.

3

NE PAS plier la poussette quand le siège 
est en position inversée ou inclinée.

Avant de la plier, mettre le dossier du siège 
en position droite et placer celui-ci sur le 
châssis face à l’avant.

Pour plier la poussette, soulever le levier 
de pliage, comme illustré.

Appuyer sur les leviers situés au niveau 
des poignées et replier le châssis de la 
poussette en position verticale.

Appuyer sur la poussette jusqu’à ce qu’elle 
se replie complètement.

Celle-ci reste en position verticale 
lorsqu’elle est pliée.
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Folding Stroller without seat / Pliage de la poussette sans siège

To fold the stroller, lift up on the fold latch 
as shown.

2

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Squeeze the levers on handles and pull 
stroller frame up.

Push down on stroller until it latches 
closed.

Stroller will stand on its own when folded.

1

3

Appuyer sur les leviers situés au niveau 
des poignées et replier le châssis de la 
poussette en position verticale.

Appuyer sur la poussette jusqu’à ce 
qu’elle se replie complètement.

Celle-ci reste en position verticale 
lorsqu’elle est pliée.

Pour plier la poussette, soulever le levier 
de pliage, comme illustré.

To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER (see page 11).

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away 
from stroller.

Pour retirer le siège :
• appuyer sur les languettes situées de 

chaque côté du siège VERS LE CEN-
TRE DE LA POUSSETTE (voir page 11);

• retirer le siège du châssis.

IMPORTANT : NE PAS retirer les 
languettes de la poussette.
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Attaching Evenflo SafeMax™ or LiteMax™ Infant Car Seats /
Placement de sièges d’auto pour nourrisson SafeMaxMC ou 
LiteMaxMC d’Evenflo

  ONLY USE EVENFLO SAFEMAX™ INFANT CAR SEATS OR ANY 
VERSION OF THE LITEMAX™ INFANT CAR SEAT WITH THIS 
STROLLER:

 - NEVER use any other manufacturer’s car seats with this stroller.

 - ALWAYS CHECK to make sure the car seat is securely latched into 
the car seat adapters by lifting up on it.

 - AVOID SERIOUS INJURY TO YOUR CHILD FROM FALLING OR 
SLIDING OUT OF THE INFANT CAR SEAT :

 • Always snugly secure your child in the car seat with the harness.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

UTILISER UNIQUEMENT LE SIÈGE D’AUTO POUR NOURRISSON 
SAFEMAXMC D’EVENFLO OU TOUTE AUTRE VERSION DU SIÈGE 
D’AUTO POUR NOURRISSON LITEMAXMC D’EVENFLO AVEC CETTE 
POUSSETTE :

 - NE JAMAIS utiliser de sièges d’auto conçus par d’autres fabricants 
avec cette poussette.

 - TOUJOURS S’ASSURER que le siège d’auto pour nourrisson est 
bien enclenché dans les montants de siège d’auto en tentant de le 
soulever.

 - ÉVITER LES BLESSURES GRAVES À L’ENFANT OCCASIONNÉES 
PAR CHUTE OU GLISSEMENT HORS DU SIÈGE D’AUTO POUR 
NOURRISSON :

 • Toujours positionner l’enfant confortablement et de manière 
sécuritaire dans le siège à l’aide du harnais.
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Insert car seat adapters into the mounts on 
the sides of the stroller frame as shown.

2

CHECK to make sure the car seat adapters 
are securely latched onto the stroller frame 
by pulling up on them.

TOUJOURS S’ASSURER que les adaptateurs 
de siège d’auto sont bien enclenchés dans 
le châssis de la poussette en tentant de les 
soulever.

1

CLICK! 
CLIC!

CLICK! 
CLIC!

Pour retirer le siège :
• appuyer sur les languettes situées de 

chaque côté du siège VERS LE CENTRE 
DE LA POUSSETTE (voir page 11);

• retirer le siège du châssis.

IMPORTANT : NE PAS retirer les languettes 
de la poussette.

Insérer les adaptateurs de siège d’auto 
dans les montants, sur le côté du châssis de 
la poussette, comme illustré.

To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER (see page 11).

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away from 
stroller.

EN
/F

R



22

To remove car seat, squeeze handle 
on the rear of the car seat and pull car 
seat off the car seat adapters.

3

4

CLICK! 
CLIC!

CLICK! 
CLIC!

5

CHECK to make sure the car seat is 
securely latched onto the car seat 
adapters by lifting up on it.

TOUJOURS S’ASSURER que le siège 
d’auto pour nourrisson est bien 
enclenché dans les adaptateurs de 
siège d’auto en tentant de le soulever.

Attach car seat to adapters.

Fixer le siège d’auto aux adaptateurs.

Pour retirer le siège d’auto, appuy-
er sur la poignée à l’arrière du siège 
d’auto et tirer sur le siège d’auto pour 
le dégager des adaptateurs.
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Care and Cleaning

 FOR WASHING INSTRUCTIONS, REFER TO YOUR CARE TAG on your seat pad. 
NEVER use BLEACH.

 TO CLEAN STROLLER FRAME, use a damp cloth with household soap and 
warm water. NEVER use BLEACH or detergent.

 BEFORE USING STROLLER ALWAYS CHECK for any missing parts, torn  
material or if it is broken or damaged. Replace parts as needed by contacting 
Customer Service. NEVER use stroller if any parts are missing or damaged.

 TO AVOID MOISTURE BUILD UP, IF STROLLER BECOMES WET, open canopy 
and allow to dry thoroughly before storing.

Entretien et nettoyage

 POUR LES INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE, SE RÉFÉRER À L’ÉTIQUETTE 
D’ENTRETIEN sur le revêtement de siège. NE JAMAIS utiliser d’eau de Javel.

 POUR NETTOYER LE CHÂSSIS DE LA POUSSETTE, utiliser un chiffon humide 
avec du savon de ménage et de l’eau tiède. NE JAMAIS utiliser d’eau de Javel 
ou de détergent.

 AVANT D’UTILISER LA POUSSETTE, TOUJOURS VÉRIFIER si des pièces sont 
manquantes, si le tissu est déchiré ou si celle-ci est cassée ou endommagée. 
Remplacer les pièces selon le besoin en communiquant avec le service à la 
clientèle. NE JAMAIS utiliser la poussette si des pièces sont manquantes ou 
cassées.

 POUR ÉVITER LA FORMATION DE MOISISSURES SI LA POUSSETTE EST 
MOUILLÉE, ouvrir la capote et la laisser sécher complètement avant le 
rangement.
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Replacement Parts and Warranty Information

For customer service, warranty information  
or replacement parts,  

please call ParentLink at 1-800-233-5921  
or visit us online at

www.evenflo.com

Pièces de rechange et informations sur la garantie

Pour le service à la clientèle, des informations sur  
la garantie ou des pièces de rechange,  

appeler le service ParentLink au 1-800-233-5921  
ou aller en ligne au

www.evenflo.com
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Failure to follow these warnings and the  
instructions increases the risk of serious injury or death.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA PLEASE FOLLOW ALL 

INSTRUCTIONS AND KEEP 
USER GUIDE FOR FUTURE 
USE.

 ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.

 NEVER LEAVE child  
unattended. 

 AVOID SERIOUS INJURY from 
falling or sliding out. Always use 
seat belt. CHECK to make sure 
seat belt is fastened securely by 
tightening the straps.

 STRANGULATION HAZARD: 
NEVER hang strings or toys 
from stroller. 

 TO PREVENT STROLLER FROM 
BEING IN A HAZARDOUS, 
UNSTABLE CONDITION,   
never place parcels or other 
items on the stroller handle or 
canopy. DO NOT place more 
than 10 lbs (4.5 kg) in the  
storage basket.

 TO PREVENT TIPPING, DO NOT 
place more than 1 lb (0.45 kg) in 
the cup holder. 

 TO AVOID BURNS, never place 
hot beverages in the cup holder.

 TO AVOID STRESS AND TO 
PREVENT A HAZARDOUS, 
UNSTABLE CONDITION ON 
STROLLER, stroller is intended 
for a child who weighs up to 
50lbs (22.7 kg) and up to 45 
inches in height. Never use with 
more than one child at a time. 

 NEVER USE STROLLER ON 
STAIRWAYS or escalators. 

 NEVER USE STROLLER while 
jogging, roller-blading, skating, 
or similar activity. 

 AVOID FINGERS FROM 
GETTING CAUGHT IN 
STROLLER: Use care when 
opening and closing the stroller. 

 ALWAYS check to make sure 
stroller is completely latched 
open before using it.

 DO NOT use storage basket to 
carry a child.

 NEVER LET A CHILD stand on 
any part of the stroller. Child 
could fall and be injured.

 STROLLER IS NOT A TOY.  
NEVER allow children to play 
with stroller.

 DISCONTINUE USING YOUR 
STROLLER if it becomes  
damaged or broken.
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Failure to follow these warnings and the  
instructions increases the risk of serious injury or death.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA NEVER use stroller frame  

without the toddler seat or  
car seat attached.

   ONLY USE EVENFLO 
SAFEMAX™ INFANT CAR 
SEATS OR ANY VERSION OF 
THE LITEMAX™ INFANT CAR 
SEAT WITH THIS STROLLER:

 - NEVER use any other  
manufacturer’s car seats with 
this stroller.

 - ALWAYS CHECK to make sure 
the car seat is securely latched 
into the car seat adapters by  
lifting up on it.

 - AVOID SERIOUS INJURY TO 
YOUR CHILD FROM FALLING 
OR SLIDING OUT OF THE 
INFANT CAR SEAT :

• NEVER remove toddler seat 
from the stroller frame with 
child in it.

• ALWAYS ensure that the seat 
is securely attached on both 
sides of the stroller frame.

• ALWAYS snugly secure your 
child in the car seat with the 
harness.

 - NEVER place car seat in the 
toddler seat.
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WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

Si no se siguen estas advertencias e instrucciones,  
aumenta el riesgo de lesiones graves o muerte.

 SIGA TODAS LAS 
INSTRUCCIONES Y GUARDE LA 
GUÍA DEL USUARIO PARA USO 
FUTURO.

 REQUIERE EL ENSAMBLADO 
POR UN ADULTO.

 NUNCA DEJE al niño sin 
supervisión.

 EVITE LESIONES GRAVES 
causadas por caídas o 
deslizamientos. Siempre use 
cinturón de seguridad. 
COMPRUEBE para asegurarse 
de que el cinturón de seguridad 
esté bien abrochado apretando 
las correas.

 PELIGRO DE 
ESTRANGULACIÓN: NUNCA 
cuelgue cordones ni juguetes del 
cochecito.

 PARA EVITAR QUE EL 
COCHECITO ESTÉ EN UNA 
CONDICIÓN PELIGROSA E 
INESTABLE, nunca coloque 
paquetes u otros artículos en el 
mango del cochecito o en la 
capota. NO coloque más de 10 
lb (4.5 kg) en la canasta de 
almacenamiento.

 PARA EVITAR QUE SE 
VOLQUETE, NO COLOQUE más 
de 0.45 kg (1 lb) en el portavasos.

 PARA EVITAR QUEMADURAS, 
nunca coloque bebidas calientes 
en el portavasos.

 PARA EVITAR EL ESTRÉS Y 
PARA PREVENIR UNA 
CONDICIÓN PELIGROSA E 
INESTABLE EN EL COCHECITO, 
el cochecito está diseñado para 
un niño que pese hasta 22.7 kg 
(50 lb) y hasta 45 pulgadas de 
altura. Nunca lo use con más de 
un niño a la vez.

 NUNCA USE EL COCHECITO 
EN ESCALERAS o escaleras 
eléctricas.

 NUNCA USE EL COCHECITO 
mientras trota, patina o realiza 
actividades similares.

 EVITE QUE LOS DEDOS 
QUEDEN ATRAPADOS EN EL 
COCHECITO: Tenga cuidado al 
abrir y cerrar el cochecito. 
SIEMPRE verifique que el 
cochecito esté completamente 
abierto antes de usarlo.

 NO use la canasta de 
almacenamiento para llevar a un 
niño.

 NUNCA PERMITA QUE UN 
NIÑO se pare en cualquier parte 
del cochecito. El niño podría 
caerse y lesionarse.
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WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

Si no se siguen estas advertencias e instrucciones, 
aumenta el riesgo de lesiones graves o muerte.

 EL COCHECITO NO ES UN 
JUGUETE. NUNCA permita que 
los niños jueguen con el 
cochecito.

 DESCONTINÚE EL USO DE SU 
COCHECITO si se daña o se 
rompe.

 NUNCA use el armazón del 
cochecito sin el asiento para 
niño pequeño o el asiento para 
el automóvil.

 UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE LOS 
ASIENTOS DE BEBÉ PARA 
AUTOMÓVIL EVENFLO 
SAFEMAX™ O CUALQUIER 
VERSIÓN DE LOS ASIENTOS DE 
BEBÉ PARA AUTOMÓVIL 
EVENFLO LITEMAX™ CON ESTE 
COCHECITO:

 - NUNCA use los asientos para 
automóvil de ningún otro 
fabricante con este cochecito.

 - SIEMPRE VERIFIQUE para 
asegurarse de que el asiento 
para automóvil esté bien sujeto 
a los adaptadores del asiento al 
levantarlo.

 - EVITE LESIONES GRAVES AL 
NIÑO CAUSADAS POR UNA 
CAÍDA O DESLIZAMIENTO 
FUERA DEL ASIENTO PARA 
AUTOMÓVIL:

• NUNCA retire el asiento para 
niño pequeño del armazón 
del cochecito con el niño 
dentro.

• SIEMPRE asegúrese de que 
el asiento esté bien sujeto a 
ambos lados del armazón del 
cochecito.

• SIEMPRE asegure a su hijo 
en el asiento para automóvil 
con el arnés.

 - NUNCA coloque el asiento 
para automóvil en el asiento 
para niño pequeño.
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Parts / Piezas

Please check that you have all the 
parts shown below before  

assembling product. If you are  
missing any parts, please contact 

ParentLink at 1-800-233-5921.

2x

Por favor, verifique que tiene todas 
las piezas ilustradas antes de armar 

el producto. Si falta alguna pieza, 
por favor llame a ParentLink al 

1-800-233-5921.

Front Wheels / 
Ruedas delanteras

Seat and Frame /  
Asiento y armazón

Rear  Wheels / 
Ruedas traseras

Cup Holder / 
Portavaso 2x

Car seat adapters /  
Adaptadores del 
asiento para el 

automóvil
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Assembly / Ensamblaje

2

1

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

To attach front wheels, push wheel 
onto front leg tube until it clicks into 
place. Repeat on other side.

Pull on wheels to make sure both of 
them are attached.

Para acoplar las ruedas delanteras, 
empuje la rueda en el tubo de la pata 
delantera hasta que encaje en su lugar 
con un chasquido. Repita el proced-
imiento en el otro lado.

Jale las ruedas para asegurarse de que 
ambas estén acopladas.

2

To attach rear wheels ( with grey brake), 
push wheel onto rear leg tube until it 
clicks into place.  Repeat on other side.

Pull on wheels to make sure both of 
them are attached.

Para acoplar las ruedas traseras (con 
freno gris), empuje la rueda en el tubo 
de la pata trasera hasta que encaje en 
su lugar con un chasquido. Repita el 
procedimiento en el otro lado.

Jale las ruedas para asegurarse de que 
ambas estén acopladas.

Grey / Gris

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Brake levers point toward
rear of stroller  

/ Las palancas del freno 
apuntan hacia la parte trasera 

del cochecito
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1

To open / Para abrir

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Squeeze the frame release levers then 
pull up on the handles.

Apriete las palancas de desbloqueo 
del armazón y tire de las manijas hacia 
arriba.

2

3
Press down on the fold latch with your 
foot until it clicks into place. Frame 
structure will be horizontal. Check 
handles to ensure stroller is securely 
extended and locked into position.

Presione hacia abajo el pestillo de 
plegado con el pie hasta que encaje en 
su lugar. La estructura del armazón estará 
en posición horizontal. Revise las manijas 
para asegurarse de que el cochecito 
esté bien extendido y bloqueado en su 
posición.
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Cup Holder / Portavaso

To attach cup holder, rotate cup 
holder and slide down on the mount 
as shown.

Para acoplar el portavaso, gire el 
portavaso y deslícelo hacia abajo en el 
soporte como se muestra.

1

2

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Swivel Wheels / Ruedas giratorias

Swivel wheels lock for use on rough 
surfaces, such as gravel or stones.
To lock the swivel wheels, push up on 
the wheel lock.
To unlock, push down.
A click will indicate the wheels have 
locked or unlocked.

Las ruedas giratorias se bloquean para 
su uso en superficies ásperas, como 
grava o piedras.
Para bloquear las ruedas giratorias, 
empuje hacia arriba el bloqueo de la 
rueda.
Para desbloquear, empuje hacia abajo.
Un clic indicará que las ruedas se han 
bloqueado o desbloqueado.

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

1
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2

Brakes / Frenos

1

Always lock both brakes. 
Make sure brakes are on by trying to push the stroller.

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

Bloquee siempre ambos frenos.
Intente empujar el cochecito para asegurarse de que los frenos estén 
puestos.

To lock, press lever DOWN on both rear 
wheels.

Para bloquearlos, presione la palanca 
hacia ABAJO en ambas ruedas traseras.

To unlock, press lever UP on  
both rear wheels.

Para desbloquear, presione la palanca 
hacia ARRIBA en ambas ruedas traseras.

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!
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2

Removing Seat / Cómo retirar el asiento

1
To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER as shown

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away 
from stroller.

Para retirar el asiento:
• presione las pestañas a cada lado 

del asiento HACIA EL CENTRO DEL 
COCHECITO como se muestra

• saque el asiento del armazón.

IMPORTANTE: NO tire de las pestañas 
del cochecito.
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Before attaching seat to stroller, CHECK to make sure the mounts are in the most 
upright position. 

If they are not set to the upright position, you will need to squeeze the handle at the 
top of the seat and rotate them as shown.

IMPORTANT: If they are not in the most upright position you will not be able to 
properly attach the seat to the stroller mounts.

1

Attaching Seat / Montaje del asiento

Antes de fijar el asiento al cochecito, VERIFIQUE para asegurarse de que los soportes 
estén en la posición más vertical posible.

Si no están colocados en posición vertical, tendrá que apretar la manija en la parte 
superior del asiento y girarlos como se muestra.

IMPORTANTE: Si no están en la posición más vertical, no podrá fijar correctamente 
el asiento a los soportes del cochecito.
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Attaching Seat  (cont.) / Montaje del asiento (cont.)

3

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

4 CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

To attach seat, lower seat and attach 
mounts onto BOTH sides of the stroller 
frame until they click into place.

PULL UP on both sides of the seat to 
ensure it is securely attached before 
placing the child in it. 

Para fijar el asiento, baje el asiento 
y fije los soportes en AMBOS lados 
del armazón del cochecito hasta que 
encajen en su lugar.

TIRE HACIA ARRIBA en ambos lados del 
asiento para asegurarse de que esté 
bien sujeto antes de colocar al niño en 
él.

2
Stretch the seat open as shown.

Extienda el asiento como se muestra.
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3

1

2

A A

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

To attach the harness and waist straps 
to the crotch buckle, insert the buckle 
tongues A into the crotch buckle as 
shown.
 

Para fijar el arnés y las correas de la 
cintura a la hebilla de la entrepierna, 
inserte las lengüetas de la hebilla A en 
la hebilla de la entrepierna como se 
muestra.

To unlock the harness, Push the button 
on the crotch buckle, pull buckle 
tongues out of crotch buckle, and slide 
shoulder straps off child.
 

Para desbloquear el arnés, presione el 
botón de la hebilla de la entrepierna, 
saque las lengüetas de la hebilla de la 
entrepierna y deslice las correas de los 
hombros del niño.

To adjust harness around your child, 
slide retainer to tighten shoulder and 
waist straps by pulling on the free end 
of the strap as shown.
 

Para ajustar el arnés alrededor de su 
niño, deslice el retenedor para tensar 
las correas de los hombros y de la 
cintura tirando del extremo libre de la 
correa como se muestra.

Adjusting Harness / Ajuste del arnés

EN
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P
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4

5

6

To loosen the waist straps, push the 
tab on the buckle tongue and pull.
 

Para aflojar las correas de la cintura, 
presione la lengüeta de la hebilla y tire.

To loosen shoulder straps, slide the 
retainer down.
 

Para aflojar las correas de los hombros, 
deslice el retenedor hacia abajo.

To change shoulder strap height 
positions, reach one hand behind the 
stroller and push the retainer out to 
the front of seat then reinsert into the 
desired set of slots that are closest to 
your child’s shoulder.

Repeat with other harness strap.

When re-inserting the harness straps
MAKE SURE to always place both 
harness straps at the same height 
setting.

 

Para cambiar la altura de la correa del hombro, coloque una mano detrás del 
cochecito y empuje el retenedor hacia la parte delantera del asiento, luego 
vuelva a insertarlo en el juego de ranuras deseadas que están más cerca del 
hombro de su niño.

Repita con la otra correa de arnés.

Cuando vuelva a insertar las correas del arnés, ASEGÚRESE de colocar siempre las 
dos correas del arnés a la misma altura.
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4

2

Canopy / Capota

3

To open or close canopy, push to the 
front or the rear of the stroller.

Para abrir o cerrar la capota, empuje 
hacia adelante o hacia atrás del 
cochecito.

To extend the canopy further pull flap 
out as shown.

Para extender la capota más allá, tire 
de la lengüeta como se muestra.

1
Fasten snaps on both sides of the  
canopy as shown.

Sujete los broches de presión en 
ambos lados de la capota como se 
muestra.
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Reclining Seat / Reclinado del asiento

To recline seat, squeeze handle and pull 
seat down into one of three  
positions.

Para reclinar el asiento, apriete la manija 
y tire del asiento hacia abajo en una de 
las tres posiciones.

To place seat in upright position,  
squeeze handle and pull up.

Para colocar el asiento en posición 
vertical, apriete la manija y tire hacia 
arriba.

1

2

3
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2

Folding Stroller with seat / Plegado del cochecito con el asiento

DO NOT fold stroller when seat is in 
reverse or reclined position.

Before folding, adjust seat to upright  
position and place seat on frame facing 
forward. 

To fold the stroller, lift up on the fold latch 
as shown.

1

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Squeeze the levers on handles and pull 
stroller frame up.

Push down on stroller until it latches 
closed.

Stroller will stand on its own when folded.

3

NO doble el cochecito cuando el asiento 
esté en posición invertida o reclinada.

Antes de plegar el asiento, ajústelo en 
posición vertical y colóquelo en el ar-
mazón orientado hacia adelante.

Para plegar el cochecito, levántelo con el 
pestillo de plegado como se muestra.

Apriete las palancas de las manijas y tire 
del armazón del cochecito hacia arriba.

Empuje el cochecito hacia abajo hasta que 
se cierre.

El cochecito se mantiene por sí solo 
cuando está plegado.
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Folding Stroller without seat /  
Plegado del cochecito sin el asiento

To fold the stroller, lift up on the fold 
latch as shown.

2

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Squeeze the levers on handles and pull 
stroller frame up.

Push down on stroller until it latches 
closed.

Stroller will stand on its own when 
folded.

1

3

Apriete las palancas de las manijas y tire 
del armazón del cochecito hacia arriba.

Empuje el cochecito hacia abajo hasta 
que se cierre.

El cochecito se mantiene por sí solo 
cuando está plegado.

Para plegar el cochecito, levántelo con el 
pestillo de plegado como se muestra.

To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER (see page 34).

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away 
from stroller.

Para retirar el asiento:
• presione las pestañas a cada lado 

del asiento HACIA EL CENTRO DEL 
COCHECITO (refiérase a la página 
34).

• saque el asiento del armazón.

IMPORTANTE: NO tire de las pestañas 
del cochecito.
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Attaching Evenflo SafeMax™ or LiteMax™ Infant Car Seats /
Acoplamiento de los asientos de bebé para el automóvil 
SafeMax™ o LiteMax™

  ONLY USE EVENFLO SAFEMAX™ INFANT CAR SEATS OR ANY 
VERSION OF THE LITEMAX™ INFANT CAR SEAT WITH THIS 
STROLLER:

 - NEVER use any other manufacturer’s car seats with this stroller.

 - ALWAYS CHECK to make sure the car seat is securely latched into 
the car seat adapters by lifting up on it.

 - AVOID SERIOUS INJURY TO YOUR CHILD FROM FALLING OR 
SLIDING OUT OF THE INFANT CAR SEAT :

 • Always snugly secure your child in the car seat with the harness.WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT
ADVERTENCIA

UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE LOS ASIENTOS DE BEBÉ PARA AUTOMÓVIL 
EVENFLO SAFEMAX™ O CUALQUIER VERSIÓN DE LOS ASIENTOS DE 
BEBÉ PARA AUTOMÓVIL EVENFLO LITEMAX™ CON ESTE 
COCHECITO:

 - NUNCA use los asientos para automóvil de ningún otro fabricante 
con este cochecito.

 - SIEMPRE VERIFIQUE para asegurarse de que el asiento para 
automóvil esté bien sujeto a los adaptadores del asiento al 
levantarlo.

 - EVITE LESIONES GRAVES AL NIÑO CAUSADAS POR UNA CAÍDA 
O DESLIZAMIENTO FUERA DEL ASIENTO PARA AUTOMÓVIL:

 • Siempre asegure a su niño en el asiento para automóvil con el 
arnés.

EN
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Insert car seat adapters into the mounts on 
the sides of the stroller frame as shown.

2

CHECK to make sure the car seat adapters 
are securely latched onto the stroller frame 
by pulling up on them.

VERIFIQUE para asegurarse de que los 
adaptadores del asiento para el automóvil 
están bien sujetos al armazón del cochecito 
tirando de ellos hacia arriba.

1

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

Para retirar el asiento:
• presione las pestañas a cada lado 

del asiento HACIA EL CENTRO DEL 
COCHECITO (refiérase a la página 34).

• saque el asiento del armazón.

IMPORTANTE: NO tire de las pestañas del 
cochecito.

Inserte los adaptadores del asiento para el 
automóvil en los soportes de los laterales 
del armazón del cochecito como se 
muestra.

To remove the seat:
• press the tabs on each side of the 

seat TOWARD THE CENTER OF THE 
STROLLER (see page 34).

• pull the seat off of the frame.

IMPORTANT: DO NOT pull tabs away from 
stroller.
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To remove car seat, squeeze handle 
on the rear of the car seat and pull car 
seat off the car seat adapters.

3

4

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

CLICK! 
¡CLIC!

5

CHECK to make sure the car seat is 
securely latched onto the car seat 
adapters by lifting up on it.

COMPRUEBE para asegurarse de 
que el asiento esté bien sujeto a los 
adaptadores del asiento de seguridad 
levantándolo.

Attach car seat to adapters.

Coloque el asiento en los adaptadores.

Para quitar el asiento, apriete la 
manija en la parte posterior del 
asiento para automóvil y tire de los 
adaptadores del asiento.
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Care and Cleaning

 FOR WASHING INSTRUCTIONS, REFER TO YOUR CARE TAG on your seat pad. 
NEVER use BLEACH.

 TO CLEAN STROLLER FRAME, use a damp cloth with household soap and 
warm water. NEVER use BLEACH or detergent.

 BEFORE USING STROLLER ALWAYS CHECK for any missing parts, torn  
material or if it is broken or damaged. Replace parts as needed by contacting 
Customer Service. NEVER use stroller if any parts are missing or damaged.

 TO AVOID MOISTURE BUILD UP, IF STROLLER BECOMES WET, open canopy 
and allow to dry thoroughly before storing.

Cuidado y limpieza

 PARA LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA, REFIÉRASE A SU ETIQUETA DE 
CUIDADO en la almohadilla de su asiento. NUNCA utilice BLANQUEADOR.

 PARA LIMPIAR EL ARMAZÓN DEL COCHECITO, use un paño húmedo con 
jabón doméstico y agua tibia. NUNCA utilice BLANQUEADOR o detergente.

 ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL COCHECITO VERIFIQUE si hay partes faltantes, 
material rasgado o si está roto o dañado. Reemplace las piezas según sea 
necesario al ponerse en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente. NUNCA 
utilice el cochecito si falta alguna pieza o está dañado.

 PARA EVITAR LA ACUMULACIÓN DE HUMEDAD, SI EL COCHECITO SE 
HUMEDECE, abra la capota y déjelo secar completamente antes de guardarlo.
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Replacement Parts and Warranty Information

For customer service, warranty information  
or replacement parts,  

please call ParentLink at 1-800-233-5921  
or visit us online at

www.evenflo.com

Información sobre piezas de repuesto y garantía

Para el servicio al cliente, información sobre la garantía  
o piezas de repuesto,  

llame a ParentLink al 1-800-233-5921  
o visítenos en línea en

www.evenflo.com
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